A Smashing Success

The inaugural Mrs. Roper's Romp on April 19, 2024 was a smashing success because of YOU...our sponsors, donors, and attendees who embraced this first-of-a-kind event in Manitowoc County. Recently we began the first phase of our project, the patio.

The patio will be an aesthetically pleasing area with ample seating and shade and will offer a location for residents, families, and friends to enjoy meals or beverage, attend Felician Village sponsored events, music, and most of all, enjoy a place to gather and socialize with each other.

The next phase, a pub space in the Wisconsin Room, will begin in 2025 with your help!







MISSION

Our mission is to continue the healing ministry of Jesus by providing compassionate care that respects the dignity of each person we serve.

VISION

Our vision is to lead the community in offering seniors personalized services that are life-enriching and wellness focused.

VALUES

In our ministry, we strive to live the values of:

- Respect for Human Dignity
 - Compassion
 - Transformation
- Solidarity with People in Need
 - Justice and Peace



Felician Village

1635 S. 21st Street, Manitowoc, WI 54220 (920) 684-7171 • felicianvillage.org

Sponsored by the Felician Sisters



Mrs. Roper's Romp

Triday, Agril 11, 2025 Inn on Maritime Bay 5 - 9 p.m.

Fundraiser to benefit Felician Village New Patio & Pub





\$2500 Mrs. Roper

Logo/Name on all pre-event

advertising, social media

recognition, event cups &

Invitation to VIP Opening of

20 complimentary sponsor

Collectible sponsor button

tickets to the event

Felician Village Pub & Patio

Questions?

event signage



\$1000

Touk, Touret and Chrissy

- Logo/Name on all pre-event advertising, social media recognition & event signage
- Invitation to VIP Opening of Felician Village Pub & Patio
- 8 complimentary sponsor tickets to the event
- Collectible sponsor button



\$500 Ralph

- Logo/Name on all social media recognition & event signage
- 4 complimentary sponsor tickets to the event
- Collectible sponsor button

Name on event signage

Collectible sponsor button

to the event

1 complimentary sponsor ticket



\$100

Stanley



<mark>Sign me up for a sponsorskip [</mark>

Contact Renee Thompson

(920) 684-7171, ext. 381 or

rthompson@felicianvillage.org

_ Mar. Moret _ _ Ja

☐ Mrs. Roper ☐ Jack, Janet & Chrissy

Ralph

Stanley

Signature: __

_____ Date: _____

* Sponsorship commitments by February 21, 2025 to be included on pre-event advertising.

St. Mary's Home for the Aged, Inc. dba Felician Village is a 501(c)(3) non-profit. EIN 39-0826123.